AD8663/AD8667/AD8669 Data Sheet
Rev. D | Page 2 of 15
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Features .............................................................................................. 1
Applications ....................................................................................... 1
Pin Configurations ........................................................................... 1
General Description ......................................................................... 1
Revision History ............................................................................... 2

Data Sheet AD8663/AD8667/AD8669
Rev. D | Page 15 of 15
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD8663ARZ −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD8663ARZ-REEL −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD8663ARZ-REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD8663ACPZ-R2 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 A1U
AD8663ACPZ-REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 A1U
AD8667ARZ −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD8667ARZ-REEL −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD8667ARZ-REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD8667ARMZ −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 A1E
AD8667ARMZ-REEL −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 A1E
AD8669ARZ −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD8669ARZ-REEL −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD8669ARZ-REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD8669ARUZ −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AD8669ARUZ-REEL −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2007–2016 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D06742-0-5/16(D)